Outstanding Details of Security/ies
(Status of Possession)

Reserve Price (R.P.)

Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD)

1.

M/s. Sambhu 
Interlining 

Represented By 
Mr. Deepak B. 

Purohit, 
Mr. Devendra R. 

Rathod, 
Mr. Shantanu 

B. Tuljapurkar, 
Mr. Swapnil S. 

Kamble

Rs. 1,32,55,642.54 
(Rupees One Crores 

Thirty Two Lakhs 
Fifty Five Thousand 

Six Hundred and 
Forty Two and Paise 
Fifty Four Only) (as 
on 31.12.2025 plus 
further Interest and 

cost from 01.01.2026) 

Flat No. 9 on the Second Floor admeasuring 
93.92 sq mtrs i.e. 1011 sq. ft. built up in the 
building constructed on Plot Nos. 14 & 15 out 
of Survey No.

[...]

Treatment Centre., East: Under Construction 
Building, West: Left Bhusari Colony Road and 
Abhiman Apartment (Symbolic Possession)

Rs. 77,13,000/-
Rs. 7,71,300/-

2.

Mrs. Harshala 
Alpesh 

Mandawkar 
& 

Mr. Alpesh 
Prashant 

Mandavkar 
R/o. Putalabai 

Rs. 23,34,926.78/- 
(Rupees Twenty 

Three Lakhs Thirty 
Four Thousand Nine 
Hundred Twenty Six 
And Paisa Seventy 
Eight Only) (as on 
20.01.2026 plus 

further interest and 
charges thereon from 

21.01.2026) 

All That Part And Parcel Of Property Bearing 
Details: Residential Flat Bearing Flat No. 002, 
Ground Floor, D Wing Building No. 5, Type

[...]

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 sent 
by us to the borrower is enclosed. Since the borrower has committed defaults, in terms 
of the guarantee you have become liable to pay to us the outstanding amount of loan/
credit facilities aggregating Rs.11,74,157.15 (Rupees Eleven Lakh Seventy-Four 
Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Seven and Fifteen Paisa Only) and we hereby invoke 
the guarantee and call upon you to pay the said amount within 60 days from the date of 
this notice. Please note that interest will continue to accrue at the rates speci昀ed in para 
1 of the notice dated 08.01.2026 served on the borrower (copy enclosed).